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SCOPE CERTIFICATE
Scope Certificate Number:  CU1025800MUL-2026-00012647

Control Union Certifications certifies that

Denizli Rateks Tekstil San. Ve Tic. A.Ş.
Textile Exchange-ID (TE-ID): TE-00047956

License Number:  CB-CUT-1025800
Bozburun Mah. 7050 Sk. No: 3 Merkezefendi

20020  Denizli ,Denizli ,TR-20 ,Turkey ,TR

has been audited and found to be in conformity with the

ORGANIC CONTENT STANDARD (OCS) (Version 3.0)
GLOBAL RECYCLED STANDARD (GRS) (Version 4.0)
RECYCLED CLAIM STANDARD (RCS) (Version 2.0)

Product categories mentioned below (and further specified in the product appendix) conform with the standard(s):

Product categories:
Dyed yarns (PC0029), Undyed fabrics (PC0027), Home textiles (PC0010), Women's apparel (PC0002), 

Greige yarns (PC0030), Dyed fabrics (PC0025), Unisex apparel (PC0005), Men's apparel (PC0001), Babies' apparel 
(PC0003)

Process categories carried out under responsibility of the above-mentioned company for the certified products cover:

Embroidery, embellishment (PR0009), Manufacturing (PR0016), Trading (PR0030), Weaving (PR0033), Dyeing (PR0008)*, 
Spinning (PR0027), Finishing (PR0012)*, Pre-treatment (PR0021)*, Printing (PR0023), Washing, laundering (PR0032), 

Preparatory (PR0022)*
*The processes marked with an asterisk may be carried out by subcontractors.

This certificate is valid until:

2027-02-01

Audit criteria:

Organic Content Standard V3.0; Global Recycled Standard V4.0; Recycled Claim Standard V2.0; Content Claim 
Standard V3.1; Textile Exchange Standards Claims Policy V1.3
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Under the scope of this certificate, the following products are covered.
Products Appendix

Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility number

Babies' apparel (PC0003) Babies' accessories (PD0014) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956, 
TE-00104946

Babies' apparel (PC0003) Babies' clothing (PD0013) 63.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
37.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Babies' apparel (PC0003) Babies' clothing (PD0013) 45.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
55.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Woven fabrics (PD0059) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956, 
TE-00038899, 
TE-00038633

Dyed fabrics (PC0025) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 65.0% Recycled post-consumer 
Polyester (RM0189)
35.0% Cotton (RM0102)

GRS (GRS) TE-00047956

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Carded yarns (PD0067) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00055643

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 75.0% Cotton (RM0102)
25.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (No label)
RCS (RCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
50.0% Modal (RM0230)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Super combed yarns (PD0068) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Carded yarns (PD0067) 100.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (GRS)
RCS (RCS 100)

TE-00055643

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 100.0% Recycled pre-consumer 
Polyester (RM0188)

GRS (GRS)
RCS (RCS 100)

TE-00047956

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 25.0% Cotton (RM0102)
75.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Open-end yarns (PD0066) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956

Dyed yarns (PC0029) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 25.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)
75.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

GRS (No label)
OCS (OCS 
Blended)
RCS (RCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility number

Greige yarns (PC0030) Open-end yarns (PD0066) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956

Greige yarns (PC0030) Super combed yarns (PD0068) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 50.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
50.0% Modal (RM0230)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Greige yarns (PC0030) Normally combed yarns (PD0102) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956

Greige yarns (PC0030) Carded yarns (PD0067) 100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956

Home textiles (PC0010) Towels, kitchen linen, toilet linen 
(PD0017)

10.0% Polyester (RM0186)
90.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Home textiles (PC0010) Towels, kitchen linen, toilet linen 
(PD0017)

10.0% Polyester (RM0186)
90.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Home textiles (PC0010) Towels, kitchen linen, toilet linen 
[Bathrobes] (PD0017)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956

Home textiles (PC0010) Towels, kitchen linen, toilet linen 
(PD0017)

100.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)  
OCS (OCS 100)

TE-00047956

Home textiles (PC0010) Towels, kitchen linen, toilet linen 
(PD0017)

70.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)
30.0% Cotton (RM0102)

GRS (GRS)
RCS (RCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Home textiles (PC0010) Towels, kitchen linen, toilet linen 
(PD0017)

20.0% Polyester (RM0186)
80.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Men's apparel (PC0001) Undergarment, sleepwear, robes 
(PD0006)

45.0% Cotton (RM0102)
55.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Men's apparel (PC0001) Undergarment, sleepwear, robes 
(PD0006)

37.0% Cotton (RM0102)
63.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Men's apparel (PC0001) Undergarment, sleepwear, robes 
(PD0006)

55.0% Cotton (RM0102)
45.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Undyed fabrics (PC0027) Woven fabrics (PD0059) 100.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (GRS)
RCS (RCS 100)

TE-00047956

Undyed fabrics (PC0027) Knitted fabrics (PD0058) 100.0% Recycled pre-consumer Cotton 
(RM0106)

GRS (GRS)
RCS (RCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956, 
TE-00038899, 
TE-00038633

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Undergarment, sleepwear, robes 
(PD0006)

63.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
37.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956
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Product category Product details Material composition(*) Standard
(Label grade)

Facility number

Unisex apparel (PC0005) Undergarment, sleepwear, robes 
(PD0006)

55.0% Cotton (RM0102)
45.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Undergarment, sleepwear, robes 
(PD0006)

45.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
55.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Undergarment, sleepwear, robes 
(PD0006)

95.0% Cotton (RM0102)
5.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Undergarment, sleepwear, robes 
(PD0006)

63.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
37.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Women's apparel 
(PC0002)

Undergarment, sleepwear, robes 
(PD0006)

63.0% Organic Cotton (RM0104)
37.0% Cotton (RM0102)

OCS (OCS 
Blended)

TE-00047956

Note: * Quantification (percentages) of material composition is optional. [ ] Square brackets refer to certified components of a product.
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Under the scope of this certificate, the following facilities have been audited and found to be in conformity.
Site Appendix

Facility name - TE-ID Address Process categories Standards

Denizli Rateks Tekstil San. Ve Tic. A.Ş. 
(main)
TE-00047956

Bozburun Mah. 7050 Sk. No: 3 Merkezefendi
20020 Denizli
Denizli, TR-20
Turkey, TR

Embroidery, embellishment 
(PR0009)
Manufacturing (PR0016)
Trading (PR0030)
Weaving (PR0033)

RCS
OCS
GRS

Denizli Rateks Tekstil San. Ve Tic. A.Ş. 
(İplik Boya) (facility)
TE-00038899

Denizli O.S.B. Vali Münir Cd. No: 8 Honaz
20020 Denizli
Denizli, TR-20
Turkey, TR

Dyeing (PR0008)
Spinning (PR0027)

RCS
OCS
GRS

RATEKS BASKI BOYA SANAYI VE TICARET 
ANONIM SIRKETI (facility)
TE-00038633

Denizli OSB Mahallesi Servergazi Cad. 
Adonıs Tekstil Apt. No:6, Honaz
20330 Denizli
Denizli, TR-20
Turkey, TR

Dyeing (PR0008)
Finishing (PR0012)
Pre-treatment (PR0021)
Printing (PR0023)
Washing, laundering 
(PR0032)

RCS
OCS
GRS

Associated Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor name - TE-ID Address Process categories Standards

Tasevli Tekstil Tur. Enj. Tar. ve Hay. San. 
Tic. Ltd. Sti.
TE-00055643

Kale Mah. 532 Sok. No:2/A Pamukkale
20170 Denizli
Denizli, TR-20
Turkey, TR

Preparatory (PR0022) RCS
OCS
GRS

Independently Certified Subcontractor Appendix

Subcontractor name - TE-ID Certification 
body

Expiry
date

Address Process categories Standards

Cicek Tekstil San. ve Tic. A.S.
TE-00104946

Control Union 
Gözetim ve 
Belgelendirme 
Ltd. Sti.

2025-11-24 Gümüşçay Mh. 4217 Sk. No: 4 
Merkezefendi
20030 Denizli
Denizli, TR-20
Turkey, TR

Dyeing (PR0008)
Finishing (PR0012)
Pre-treatment (PR0021)

OCS

V20251218-MUL
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